



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1341/2023, CM APPL. 42863/2023--stay

MS GOVIND RADHE REAL ESTATE PVT LTD Petitioner

Through: Mr. Advocate. (appearance not given)
versus

AMAR KAUR AND OTHERS

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

% **22.03.2024**

1. Process fee is stated to be lying under objections.
2. Issue fresh notice.
3. On taking steps by the petitioner, let service be effected upon the respondents through all permissible modes including via approved courier service, returnable on 24.09.2024.
4. Interim order(s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

SHALINDER KAUR, J.

MARCH 22, 2024

SDS