



\$~29

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CM(M) 1341/2023 & CM APPL. 42863/2023**  
**MS GOVIND RADHE REAL ESTATE PVT LTD.....Petitioner**  
Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

**AMAR KAUR AND OTHERS** .....Respondents  
Through:

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

% **ORDER**  
**24.09.2024**

In view of the Farewell Reference of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajiv Shaktiher and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Suresh Kumar Kait, re-notify on 03.02.2025.

Interim order/direction to continue till next date on the same terms.

**MANOJ JAIN, J**

**SEPTEMBER 24, 2024**

ns