



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CM(M) 1341/2023 & CM APPL. 42863/2023 STAY
MS GOVIND RADHE REAL ESTATE PVT LTDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Ashwin Vaish, Adv.

versus

AMAR KAUR AND OTHERSRespondents
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **03.02.2025**

Steps have not been taken.

Fresh notice be issued to the respondents through all permissible modes, including via approved courier, returnable on 08.08.2025. Steps be taken within two weeks.

Interim orders to continue till the next date.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

FEBRUARY 3, 2025/ib/ia