



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 1341/2023 & CM APPL. 42863/2023**
MS GOVIND RADHE REAL ESTATE PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashwin Vaish, Adv.

versus

AMAR KAUR AND OTHERS

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
08.08.2025

%

1. Let service be effected upon respondent through all permissible modes, including *dasti*.
2. List on 21.11.2025.
3. Interim order to continue till next date of hearing.

MANOJ JAIN, J

AUGUST 8, 2025/ck