



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1341/2023 & CM APPL. 42863/2023**

MS GOVIND RADHE REAL ESTATE PVT LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Uttam Panwar, Advocate.

versus

AMAR KAUR AND OTHERSRespondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

21.11.2025

1. It is beyond 05:00 pm and now I have to rush to attend an urgent IT and AI Committee meeting.
2. Relist on 30.03.2026 in Advance List.
3. Interim orders to continue till next date of hearing.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

NOVEMBER 21, 2025/dr