



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1341/2023 & CM APPL. 42863/2023**

MS GOVIND RADHE REAL ESTATE PVT LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. V. Thomas and Mr. Aaditya
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

AMAR KAUR AND OTHERSRespondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

30.03.2026

%

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. Upon the petitioner taking necessary steps, let notice be issued to the respondents through all permissible modes including *dasti*, returnable before the next date of hearing.
3. List before the learned Registrar on 20th May, 2026.
4. List before the Court on 19th August, 2026.
5. Interim order(s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

MARCH 30, 2026/MR/ik