



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1341/2023**

MS GOVIND RADHE REAL ESTATE PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashwin Vaish and Ms.
Yashaswi, Advs.

versus

AMAR KAUR AND OTHERS

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **20.05.2026**

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 30.03.2026 for completion of service.

As per office note, R-1 to 5 are served and R-6 is unserved.

There is no appearance on behalf of R-1 to 5.

Another opportunity is granted to serve the R-6 through learned Trial Court.

Let notice be issued R-6 through the Court Staff of learned ADJ-3, Sh. Atul Ahlawat, DJ-03, Room No. 316 on filing of PF within four weeks.

Renotify on 13.08.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

MAY 20, 2026/yo